Kollektierplan vom 01.10.2024 bis 31.03.2025

Sa./So. 05./06. Oktober 2024 17.30 Uhr: Annemarie Backhaus
07.30 Uhr: Wilma Niemann
10.30 Uhr: Gerd Brengelmann
Sa./So. 12./13. Oktober 2024 17.30 Uhr: Lukas Hammersen
07.30 Uhr: Theo Gerdes
10.30 Uhr: Martin Freese
Sa./So. 19./20. Oktober 2024 17.30 Uhr: Heinz Krieger
07.30 Uhr: Ludger Hiilsmann
10.30 Uhr: Johannes Scheele
Sa./So0. 26./27. Oktober 2024 17.30 Uhr: Jens Kiihling
07.30 Uhr: Heiner Tholke
10.30 Uhr: Theo Vorwerk
Sa./So. 02./03. November 2024 17.30 Uhr: Hendrik Heckmann
07.30 Uhr: Wilma Niemann
10.30 Uhr: Annemarie Backhaus
Sa./S0. 09./10. November 2024 17.30 Uhr: Gerd Brengelmann
07.30 Uhr: Martin Freese
10.30 Uhr: Theo Gerdes
Sa./So0.16./17. November 2024 17.30 Uhr: Ludger Hiilsmann
07.30 Uhr: Heinz Krieger
10.30 Uhr: Jens Kiihling
Sa./So. 23./24. November 2024 17.30 Uhr: Johannes Scheele
07.30 Uhr: Heiner Tholke
10.30 Uhr: Theo Vorwerk
Sa./So. 30./01. Dezember 2024 17.30 Uhr: Hendrik Heckmann
07.30 Uhr: Wilma Niemann
10.30 Uhr: Lukas Hammersen
Sa./So. 07./08. Dezember 2024 17.30 Uhr: Annemarie Backhaus
07.30 Uhr: Heiner Tholke
10.30 Uhr: Johannes Scheele
Sa./So. 14./15. Dezember 2024 17.30 Uhr: Heinz Krieger
07.30 Uhr: Gerd Brengelmann
10.30 Uhr: Martin Freese
Sa./So. 21./22. Dezember 2024 17.30 Uhr: Jens Kiihling
07.30 Uhr: Ludger Hiilsmann
10.30 Uhr: Theo Gerdes

Di. 24. Dezember 2024 18.00 Uhr: Lukas Hammersen



Mi. 25. Dezember 2024

Do. 26. Dezember 2024

Sa./So. 28./29. Dezember 2024

Di. 31. Dezember 2024

Mi. 01. Januar 2025

Sa./So. 04./05. Januar 2025

Sa./So. 11./12. Januar 2025

Sa./So. 18./19. Januar 2025

Sa./So. 25./26. Januar 2025

Sa./So. 01./02. Februar 2024

Sa./So. 08./09. Februar 2025

Sa./So. 15./16. Februar 2025

Sa./So. 22./23. Februar 2025

Sa./So. 01./02. Mdrz 2025

Sa./So. 08./09. Mdrz 2025

- Familiengottesdienst

22.00 Uhr:

- Christmette

07.30 Uhr:
10.30 Uhr:

07.30 Uhr:
10.30 Uhr:

17.30 Uhr:
07.30 Uhr:
10.30 Uhr:

17.30 Uhr:

Hendrik Heckmann

Wilma Niemann
Theo Vorwerk

Annemarie Backhaus
Gerd Brengelmann

Heiner Tholke
Johannes Scheele
Jens Kiihling

Theo Gerdes

- Jahresabschlussgottesdienst

10.30 Uhr:

17.30 Uhr:
07.30 Uhr:
10.30 Uhr:

17.30 Uhr:
07.30 Uhr:
10.30 Uhr:

17.30 Uhr:
07.30 Uhr:
10.30 Uhr:

17.30 Uhr:
07.30 Uhr:
10.30 Uhr:

17.30 Uhr:
07.30 Uhr:
10.30 Uhr:

17.30 Uhr:
07.30 Uhr:
10.30 Uhr:

17.30 Uhr:
07.30 Uhr:
10.30 Uhr:

17.30 Uhr:
07.30 Uhr:
10.30 Uhr:

17.30 Uhr:
07.30 Uhr:
10.30 Uhr:

17.30 Uhr:

Ludger Hiilsmann

Heinz Krieger
Martin Freese
Heiner Tholke

Hendrik Heckmann
Lukas Hammersen
Theo Vorwerk

Gerd Brengelmann
Wilma Niemann
Annemarie Backhaus

Martin Freese
Theo Gerdes
Heinz Krieger

Ludger Hiilsmann
Johannes Scheele
Jens Kiihling

Heiner Tholke
Hendrick Heckmann
Theo Vorwerk

Jens Kiihling
Johannes Scheele
Lukas Hammersen

Annemarie Backhaus
Wilma Niemann
Gerd Brengelmann

Heinz Krieger
Martin Freese

Theo Gerdes

Ludger Hiilsmann



Sa./So. 15./16. Mdrz 2025

Sa./So. 22./23. Mdrz 2025

Sa./So. 29./30. Mdrz 2025

07.30 Uhr:
10.30 Uhr:

17.30 Uhr:
07.30 Uhr:
10.30 Uhr:

17.30 Uhr:
07.30 Uhr:
10.30 Uhr:

17.30 Uhr:
07.30 Uhr:
10.30 Uhr:

Heiner Tholke
Theo Vorwerk

Hendrik Heckmann
Johannes Scheele
Lukas Hammersen

Gerd Brengelmann
Heinz Krieger
Ludger Hiilsmann

Theo Gerdes
Wilma Niemann
Annemarie Backhaus



